
Building Coordinators 2022 

Building 
Primary 
Bldg. 
Coordinator 

Title Department Email address Office # 
Alternate Bldg. Coordinator 

301 High Street 
Nancy Dunn 

Secretary CCCA  dunn@rowan.edu 

X4312 

6 High Street Janeen Butcher Administrative Asst Communications butcherj@rowan.edu 4310 

Alvin Shpeen Kyle Kephart  Director of Ancillary 
Service 

Facilities  Kephart@rowan.edu 4766 

Bole Annex Michael Kantner Asst. Vice President Public Safety kantner@rowan.edu 4566 

Bole Annex Reed Layton Senior Director Public Safety laytonr@rowan.edu 4506 

Bole Hall Theresa DeVecchis  
Director of Operations 
Deputy Board Liaison President's Office devecchis@rowan.edu  4101 

Bozorth Tami Cortes Administrative 
Assistant 

Radio, TV and Film  cortest@rowan.edu 4641 
Vicky Franks  
856-464-5237 vfranks@rcj.edu 

Bozorth Keith Brand Professor RT &F brandk@rowan.edu 4006 

Bunce Rick Dammers Dean of Preform Arts Tohill Theater Dammers@rowan.edu 

Bunce Corinne Blake Associate Dean Performing Arts blake@rowan.edu 5842 

Business Hall Stephen Kozachyn Director Business kozachyn@rowan.edu 4126 Morris Kalliny 856-256-5226 
kalinny@rowan.edu 

Camden Bank Dawn Singleton Director ASCEND singletond@rowan.edu 4080 

Campbell Library Deborah Gaspar Director Library Services gaspar@rowan.edu 4963 
Scott Muir 856-256-4981 
muir@rowan.edu 

Carriage House Lori Marshall Asst. Vice President Publications marshall@rowan.edu 4197 

Sewell Street (old 
Cassady) 

Kevin Muldoon Director Facilities Adm. muldoon@rowan.edu 4823 

CMSRU Steve Brook Trades Supervisor Facilities Adm. brookss@rowan.edu 856-956-
2793 

CUP (Utility Plant) Frank Noll Chief Operating 
Engineer 

Energy Management noll@rowan.edu 5473 

Discovery Hall Erick Guerra Senior Associate 
Physics and 
Astronomy guerra@rowan.edu 4324 Beth Christensen x65251 

christensenb@rowan.edu 

Engineering Hall Dr. Steve Chin Vice Dean Engineering chin@rowan.edu 5301 
Giuseppe Palmese 856-256-5303  
palmese@rowan.edu 

Esby Gym/Green house  Gabby Lisella Asst. Athletic Director Athletics lisella@rowan.edu 4681 
Kenneth Dickson 856-256-4686 
dickson@rowan.edu 

Girard Annex Brian Robertson Associate Director Fire Safety robertsonb@rowan.edu 65095 

Hawthorn Tara Ferrucci Administrative Asst Social Justice ferrucci@rowan.edu 65495 
Roxie Patton 856-256-5479  
patton@rowan.edu 

Hering Heating Plant Frank Noll Facilities Heating 
Plant 

Noll@rowan.edu 64652 

Hollybush Lori Marshall Asst. Vice President Publications marshall@rowan.edu 4197 
Linda DiGennero  
Digennaro@rowan.edu 

James Hall Karen Rosa Administrative Asst Education rosa@rowan.edu 4750 
Dr. Meredith Brown 64754  
brownmc@rowan.edu 

Joint Health Sciences 
Building  

Mary Byrne  Founding Dean  
School of Translational 
Biomedical 
Engineering & Lab 

byrnem@rowan.edu  5353 

Memorial Mark Sedlock Asst. Vice President IRT sedlock@rowan.edu 609-213-
7114 

Oak Hall Henry Oh Oh@rowan.edu 64320 Barbara Caroselli 53364  

Director 4521salvante@rowan.edu

4551 

Associate VP Human Resources

Mary Salvante  

Mac Sobolewski  
sobolewski@rowan.edu ext.64501 
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caroselli@rowan.edu 

Rec Center Kevin George Director Recreation Center georgek@rowan.edu 4927 
Brian Calio  
Calio@rowan.edu 

Rec Center Brian Calio Asst. Director Recreation Center calio@rowan.edu 4982 
Kevin George  
georgek@rowan.edu 

Res Life Bldgs. Jim Waddington Director Res Life & Housing waddington@rowan.edu 4633 Ashley Shaw  

Robinson Greg Caputo Associate Dean Science caputo@rowan.edu 65453 Kristy Shuda-McGuire 64869 
mcguirek@rowan.edu 

Rowan Hall Dr. Steve Chin Vice Dean Engineering chin@rowan.edu 5301 

Savitz Deniz Dennery Program Assistant Career Advancement dennery@rowan.edu 4334 
Allison Gunn 856-256-5521 
gunn@rowan.edu 

Science Hall Jon Foglein Instrument 
Coordinator 

Chemistry & 
Biochemistry 

foglein@rowan.edu 5456 

Science Hall Greg Caputo Associate Dean Science & Math caputo@rowan.edu 5453 

SJ Tech Park Kyle Kephart  
Director of Ancillary 
Services  SJ Tech Park Kephart@rowan.edu  44766 

SOM UEC Building Rocky Freedman 
Supervisor of 
Maintenance & 
Construction,  

Facilities Operations & 
Plant Management - 
SOM acilities Adm. 

 
freedmanrb@rowan.edu  856-566-6005 

SOM Health Science Library  

RowanSOM Medical Sewell
SOM 

SOM 

Student Center Dan Hartman Asst. Director 
Building Se 

Student Center hartmand@rowan.edu 64634 
On call duty 856-256-6405 

Gourmet Dining Al Irons Affiliate Student Center Airons@gourmetdiningllc.com 
Not Rowan entity-outside contract 

Team House Gabby Lisella Asst. Athletic Director Athletics lisella@rowan.edu 4681 
Kenneth Dickson 856-256-4686 
dickson@rowan.edu 

260 Victoria New Building Writing Arts 
Rose Attanasi X4096

 attanasi@rowan.edu  
Westby Jim Greenwell Studio Technician Art Department greenwell@rowan.edu 4022 

Wilson Hall Kathy O'Leary Professional Service 
Spec 

Music Department oleary@rowan.edu 4559 Deanna Ford -fordd@rowan.edu
X4549

Winans Scott Woodside Director Wellness Center woodsides@rowan.edu 3348 

Whitney Cynthia DiMenna Honors  The Whitney Center dimenna@rowan.edu 4775 

Enterprise Center Megan Bowen Strategic Enrollment University Events bowenm@rowan.edu 5845 

Welcome Center Megan Bowen Strategic Enrollment University Events bowenm@rowan.edu 5845 

Laurel Laurie Lodise lodise@rowan.edu 

Amy Woodworth Chair woodworth@rowan.edu 4847

5101

David String (856) 256-5091
string58@rowan.edu

Louis Evangelista  Sr. Director  Operations Stratford evangelistal@rowan.edu  856-566-6300 

Charles Greenberg Director SOM HS Library greenbergc@rowan.edu 6-566-6801 

Managing Admin Asst 
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